



Investing in places Investing in ideas Investing in people INVESTING IN THE HUMAN EXPERIENCE

PRESS REVIEW

The Azur Selection: implementation of a liquidity contract

Athens (Greece), March 12, 2025 at 6:00 pm CET - The Azur Selection (ISIN : GRS528003007 - Mnémonique : MLAZR), a Greek hotel company listed on the Euronext Access + market in Paris, announces having appointed Invest Securities to implement a liquidity contract, starting on 13 march 2025 for a period of two years tacitly renewable.

This contract complies with the applicable regulations, including decision of the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) n°2021-01 of 22 June 2021 and the standard contract of the Association française des marchés financiers (AMAFI).

This contract with Invest Securities aims at improving Company's shares trading on the market of Euronext Access in Paris.

The following resources have been allocated to the liquidity account :

- 80.000 euros

This contract will be suspended in the cases provided for in article 5 of the decision of the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) n°2021-01 of 22 June 2021. The liquidity contract may be terminated by each party with 2 months prior notice.

About The Azur Selection

The Azur Selection is a leading Greek company specializing in the ownership, operation, development, and management of hotel and entertainment facilities. With a portfolio of several successful hotels in Greece, The Azur Selection has become synonymous with excellence in the hospitality industry. Since 2022, the company has been listed on the Access+ market of Euronext Paris under the code GRS528003007 and mnemonic code MLAZR.

https://www.azurselection.com/about-azur

Contacts:

The Azur Selection Chief Executive Officer George Arvanitakis NewCap Investor relations Théo Martin Tel. : +33 (0)1 44 71 94 96 theazurselection@newcap.eu NewCap Media relations Nicolas Merigeau Tel. : +33 (0)1 44 71 00 15 theazurselection@newcap.eu